THE FEDERATION OF BANK OF INDIA OFFICERS' ASSOCIATIONS

(REGD.No.7364)

Regd.Office: Bank of India Bldgs., 70-80, M.G.Road, Mumbai - 400 023.



OFFICE OF THE GENERAL SECRETARY, C/o Bank Of India, Parliament Street Br. PTI Bldg., 4 Parliament Street, New Delhi – 1100 001.

Phone:011-23730096, Tel/fax :011-23719431

E-mail: fboioa.sectt@yahoo.com



Circular No. 2014/57 Date: 18/09/2014

Dear Comrades,

COM. HARVINDER SINGH APPOINTED AS OFFICER – DIRECTOR ON THE BOARD OF BANK OF INDIA

We reproduce hereunder the contents of Circular No. 2014/60 of date on the captioned subject issued by Com. Y Sudershan, President, AIBOC for your information & circulation.

QUOTE:

"We have pleasure in advising that Com. Harvinder Singh, General Secretary of Federation of Bank Of India Officers' Associations, has been reappointed as Officer-Director on the Board of Bank of India w.e.f. 18/09/2014 i.e. the date of Notification till his retirement, issued by D.F.S., Ministry of Finance, Government of India, copy of which is attached herewith.

Com. Harvinder Singh is General Secretary of our Confederation. He relinquished his post of General secretary of AINBOF with a vision to focus more on the Confederational organizational work and was Co opted as Working President of the same. A militant soldier of the organization, he is a passionate and visionary trade unionist and a binding force for the members due to his militant and committed working style. He is presently working as Senior Manager in Bank of India at Parliament Street Branch, New Delhi.

He had been Officer Director on Board of Bank of India for a term 2011-2014 and his balanced working style benefitted not only the staff of the Bank of India but the Bank of India also to a great extent. During his previous term, he was able to bargain milestone achievements for the benefits of the officers. His positive approach and contribution towards the Institutional growth was recognized and appreciated by the Executives of the Bank as well. The renewal of his nomination as Board Member will benefit the Bank and in particular the officers of Bank of India.

We convey our Heartiest Congratulations and Best Wishes to Com. Harvinder singh for renewal of his term as Director.

With warm greetings,

Yours comradely,

Sd/-

(Y.Sudarshan)

President UNQUOTE

With Comradely greetings,

Yours sincerely,

(HARVINDER SINGH)
GENERAL SECRETARY

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART II SECTION 3(ii) OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

F.No.6/52/2013-BO-i Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Financial Services

> New Delhi, Dated the 18th September, 2014 Bhadrapada 27, 1936 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (f) of sub-section 3 of Section 9 of The Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970/1980 read with sub-clause (1) & (2) of clause 9 of The Nationalized Banks (Management and Miscellaneous Provisions) Scheme 1970/1980, the Central Government after consultation with the Reserve Bank of India, hereby re-appoints Shri Harvinder Singh (DoB : 28.04.1957). Senior Manager, Bank of India, as Officer Employee Director on the Board of Directors of Bank of India, for a period upto 30.04.2017 i.e. the date of his attaining the age of superannuation, from the date of notification of his re-appointment or until he ceases to be an officer of the Bank of India, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

لے اردار (Vijay Malhotra) Under Secretary to the Government of India

To The Manager. Covernment of India Press, Mayapuri industrial Area, Ring Road, New Delhi.